Date: April 11, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Deborah Falk-Palec to the Commission for Persons with Disabilities

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in The General Ordinance of Milwaukee County, Chapter 73, I am hereby reappointing Ms. Deborah Falk-Palec to serve on the Milwaukee County Commission for Persons with Disabilities. She is the mother of a minor child living with disabilities. As a strong advocate for persons with disabilities, Ms. Falk-Palec has extensive education and experience as a vocational rehabilitation counselor, family care manger, and benefits specialist. She has been a significant member of the commission since 2006, and I look forward to her continued leadership.

I am pleased to submit this reappointment as outlined below:

**Board:** Commission for Persons with Disabilities

**Type:** Reappointment

**Appointee:** Deborah Falk-Palec

**Role:** Chair, parent of disabled minor

**Replacing:** N/A

**Relative File No/s:** 18-794, 20-938 and 22-520

**Term Expiration:** March 31, 2024

Code or Statute: Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 89.03;

MPM By-Laws Article III, Sec. 3.02a

Hyperlink / Webpage: Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 89.03

A copy of the resume of Ms. Falk-Palec, who resides in Wauwatosa, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.



David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Felesia Martin, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning Committee

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, County Board of Supervisors

Michael Bonk, Office of Persons with Disabilities

Allyson Smith, Committee Coordinator

Deborah Falk-Palec